ITALIAN CLOSET HARDWARE
COMPONENT PROGRAM
At PMI, we are captivated by
European design. Every day, we
challenge ourselves to curate
specialized products that translate
to the American cabinet and
furniture manufacturing process.

a razor knife.
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 13
WALK-IN CLOSET | Technical Information
horizontal and depth adjustment
HEX 3
50
0
 m
m
~~
a. b.
WALL MOUNT BRACKETS
BACK PANEL MOUNTING CLIP
FCS51.036.001 Wall mount bracket for vertical wall
mount profile with adjustment
FCS51.100.015 Back panel mounting clip, 100x15mm
(It is suggested to use one bracket every 500mm)
WALK-IN CLOSET
COMPONENTS
14

CENTER BRACKET MOUNTING
SHELF SUPPORT KITS FOR READY-MADE ALUMINUM
& FACE DRILLED WOODEN SHELF COMBINATIONS
WOODEN SHELF PANEL - 25mm MIN. PANEL THICKNESS
Page 15
Page 14Top of page 13
Bottom of page 13
Page 15
Page 14Top of page 13
Bottom of page 13
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 21
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
SHELF BRACKETS FOR READY-MADE ALUMINUM OR WOOD SHELVES
36mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM FINISH Shelf Depth (mm)
FCS61.50036.105 Brown Metal Grey 500
ITEM FINISH Shelf Depth (mm)
FCS61.40036.105 Brown Metal Grey 400
SHELF BRACKETS FOR 25mm WOOD SHELVES
25mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM FINISH Shelf Depth (mm)
FCS61.50025.105 Brown Metal Grey 500
ITEM FINISH Shelf Depth (mm)
FCS61.40025.105 Brown Metal Grey 400
SHELF DEPTH
500(mm)
X
384

36
XZ
Y
Z
SHELF DEPTH
25
Shelf mounts with
#6 wood screws
22
SHELF BRACKETS WITH BOTTOM SCREW MOUNTING LUGS
25mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62L.40025.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 25
FCS62L.50025.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 25
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62R.40025.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 25
FCS62R.50025.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 25
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62C.40025.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 25
FCS62C.50025.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 25
CLIENTE:
Data:
Scala:
Disegnato:

5
35452 / 352
500  / 40039
33
3
Shelf mounts with
#6 wood screws
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 23
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
SHELF BRACKETS WITH BOTTOM SCREW MOUNTING LUGS
36mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62L.40036.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 36
FCS62L.50036.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 36
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62R.40036.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 36
FCS62R.50036.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 36
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS62C.40036.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 400 Min. 19 / Max. 36
FCS62C.50036.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 500 Min. 19 / Max. 36
18
3
CLIENTE:
Data:

5
 8
5.
5
 39  500 / 400
 3
6
 452 / 352  18
SHOE RACK PROFILES
(page 26)
24
SHOE RACK SHELF BRACKET
36mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
FCS63.40036.105 Brown Metal Grey 400
FCS63.50036.105 Brown Metal Grey 500SHELF DEPTH
500(mm)
X
384

Z
Z
36
15°
Y
Shelf mounts with
#6 wood screws
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 25
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
SHOE RACK SHELF BRACKET WITH BOTTOM SCREW MOUNTING LUGS
36mm TALL SHELF BRACKET
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS63L.40036.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 400 36 Max.
FCS63L.50036.105 Left Brown Metal Grey 500 36 Max.
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS63R.40036.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 400 36 Max.
FCS63R.50036.105 Right Brown Metal Grey 500 36 Max.
ITEM SIDE FINISH SHELF DEPTH
(mm)
PANEL THICKNESS
(mm)
FCS63C.40036.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 400 36 Max.
FCS63C.50036.105 Center Brown Metal Grey 500 36 Max.
SHOE RACK PROFILES
(page 26)
 8
5.

 452 / 342
 18
 15°
 8
5.
5
 36
 500 / 400
 452 / 342
 15°
BOTTOM VIEW OF THE SCREW MOUNTING LUGS
26
ALUMINUM SHOE RACK PROFILES
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH SHELF WIDTH
(mm)
FCS64.58036.105 Tall Profile Length 580mm Brown Metal Grey 600
FCS64.88036.105 Tall Profile Length 880mm Brown Metal Grey 900
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH SHELF WIDTH
(mm)
FCS64.58010.105 Short Profile Length 580mm Brown Metal Grey 600
FCS64.88010.105 Short Profile Length 880mm Brown Metal Grey 900
* Other lengths are available on request.
* Other lengths are available on request.
266 266
580

Profiles to be installed with
glue or caulk.
Drill Ø4mm mounting holes
Profiles to be installed with
glue or caulk.
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
27 www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941
READY-MADE ALUMINUM SHELVES
MOUNTS WITH  36mm SHELF BRACKETS (page 21)
READY-MADE ALUMINUM SHELVES
(support brackets and supports sold separately, panel insert not included)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
PANEL INSERT
SIZE (mm)
FCS70.6040.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 600 x 400 x 35 589 x 389
FCS70.9040.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 900 x 400 x 35 889 x 489
FCS70.6050.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 600 x 500 x 35 589 x 489
FCS70.9050.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 900 x 500 x  35 889 x 489
READY-MADE ALUMINUM SHELVES WITH CLOTHES HANGING RAIL
(support brackets and supports sold separately, panel insert not included)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
PANEL INSERT
SIZE (mm)
FCS71.6040.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 600 x 400 x 35 589 x 389
FCS71.9040.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 900 x 400 x 35 889 x 489
FCS71.6050.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 600 x 500 x 35 589 x 489
FCS71.9050.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 900 x 500 x  35 889 x 489
26
35

DRAWING NUMBER PART NUMBER
SCALE:
DRAWN BY SIZE
SHEET       OF
DATE SERIES
FINISH
1255 South Park Dr.
Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 996-7774
PROJECT
28
CLOTHES HANGING RAIL PROFILE - 30mm x 8mm
WITH RUBBER PROTECTIVE STRIP
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS40.549.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 549 x 30 x 8
FCS40.849.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 849 x 30 x 8
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS41.004.105 M6 Pin Thread and
Conic Set Screw

Piastrina tubo
Tube Support
Mensola luminosa
Luminous shelf
30
8
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 29
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
READY-MADE ALUMINUM DRAWER BOX H100/H200
.
H100 DRAWER BOX WITH PRE-MOUNTED CLIP FOR SLIDES (slides sold separately, drawer bottom not included)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
DRAWER BOTTOM
SIZE (mm)
FCS80.6010.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 583 x 448 x 103 525 x 390
FCS80.9010.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 883 x 448 x 103 825 x 390
H200 DRAWER BOX WITH PRE-MOUNTED CLIP FOR SLIDES (slides sold separately, drawer bottom not included)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
DRAWER BOTTOM
SIZE (mm)
FCS80.6020.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 583 x 448 x 200 525 x 390
FCS80.9020.105 Module Width 900 Brown Metal Grey 883 x 448 x 200 825 x 390
MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR DRAWER BOX H100 (drawer and slides sold separately)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS81.5015.105 Left / Right / Central Application Brown Metal Grey 500 x 156 x 3
384
15
6
H100
End mounted
slide configuration
H100
Center mounted
slide configuration
GLASS/WOOD BOTTOM PANEL DIMENSION:
DRAWER OUTSIDE DEPTH MINUS 58mm
DRAWER OUTSIDE WIDTH MINUS 58mm
THICKNESS 4mm
825
525
30
ITEM SIDE FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS81.5027.105 Left / Right / Central Application Brown Metal Grey 500 x 276 x 3
MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR DRAWER BOX H100/H200 (drawer and slides sold separately)
ITEM SIDE DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS82R.420.001 Left 420
FCS82L.420.001 Right 420
CONCEALED SLIDES WITH SOFT CLOSE FOR DRAWER BOXES
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS83.5239.105 Module Width 600 Brown Metal Grey 525 x 390

530
58384
12
4
.3
25
.5
23
.5
www.petermeier.com  1-800-222-6941 33
WALK-IN CLOSET | Components
CABINET SIDE MOUNT BRACKETS
.
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS FINISH DIMENSIONS
(mm)
FCS85.4012.105 Left / Right / Central Application Brown Metal Grey 400 x 124 x 3
FCS85.5012.105 Left / Right / Central Application Brown Metal Grey 500 x 124 x 3
EXAMPLE OF APPLICATIONS
34
LIGHTING
.